revenue to depict the transfer of promised goods or services to customers in an amount that reflects the consideration to which the entity expects to be entitled in
exchange for those goods or services.

The Company adopted ASC 606 on January 29, 2018 on a modified retrospective basis. There were no changes to the consolidated statement of operations as
a result of the adoption, and the timing and amount of its revenue recognition remained substantially unchanged under this new guidance. Under the provisions of
ASC 606, the Company is now required to present its provision for sales returns on a gross basis, rather than a net basis. The Company's liability for sales return
refunds is recognized within other current liabilities, and the Company now presents an asset for the value of inventory which is expected to be returned within
other prepaid expenses and other current assets on the consolidated balance sheets. Under the modified retrospective approach, the comparative prior period
information has not been restated for this change.

8

Table of Contents

The effect of adoption of ASC 606 on the Company's consolidated balance sheet as of October 28, 2018 was as follows:

  October 28, 2018

  As Reported
Adjustment for ASC

606

Balances Without
Adoption of ASC

606
  (In thousands)
Other prepaid expenses and other current assets  $ 57,828  $ (3,090)  $ 54,738
Current assets  1,363,467  (3,090)  1,360,377
Total assets  1,981,011  (3,090)  1,977,921

Other current liabilities  105,620  3,090  108,710
Current liabilities  443,671  3,090  446,761
Total liabilities  574,254  3,090  577,344

In May 2017, the FASB amended ASC 718,  Stock Compensation , to reduce diversity in practice and to clarify when a change to the terms or conditions of a
share-based payment award must be accounted for as a modification and will result in fewer changes to the terms of an award being accounted for as
modifications. The new guidance was effective beginning in the first quarter of fiscal 2018 and will apply on a prospective basis. The Company does not expect it
to have a material impact on its consolidated financial statements.

Accounting policies as a result of recently adopted accounting pronouncements